Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions
LP-C6023BLB  LanPro Reliable® Unshielded CAT 6 U/UTP Network Cable,
CMR-rated with Solid 100% Copper Conductors AWG 23 and blue jacket in 1000 ft (305m)
REELEX II® Easy Pull-Box
CMR rated Category 6 U/UTP cable is intended for high speed data applications,
including Gigabit Ethernet, 100BASE-Tx, token-ring, 155 Mbps ATM, 100 Mbps
TP-PMD, ISDN, analog (Broadband, Baseband), digital video and Voice over

StructureD
Certification CharacteristicsC
How to orderE
LanPro Reliable® Unshielded CAT 6 U/UTP Network Cable, CMR-rated  with Solid
100% Copper Conductors AWG 23 and blue jacket in 1000 ft (305m) REELEX II®
Easy Pull-Box.
LP-C6023BLB
Freq.
(MHz) RL ≥ dB ATT ≤ dB NEXT ≥ dB PSNEXT ≥ dB ELFEXT ≥ dB PSELFEXT ≥ dB
1 20.0 2.0 77.3 75.3 70.8 67.8
4 23.6 3.8 68.3 66.3 58.7 55.7
8 25.4 5.3 63.8 61.8 52.7 49.7
10 26.0 5.9 62.3 30.3 50.8 47.8
16 26.0 7.4 59.3 57.3 46.7 43.7
20 25.5 8.3 57.8 55.8 44.7 41.7
25 25.0 9.3 56.3 54.3 42.8 39.8
31.25 25.0 10.4 54.9 52.9 40.9 37.9
62.5 23.5 14.9 50.4 48.4 34.8 31.8
100 22.5 19.0 47.3 45.3 30.8 27.8
155 21.6 23.9 45.8 43.5 27.0 23.6
200 21.0 27.4 42.8 40.8 24.7 21.7
250 20.5 30.8 41.3 39.3 22.8 19.8
300 20.1 34.0 40.2 38.2 21.2 18.2
350 19.8 37.0 39.2 37.2 19.9 16.9
400 19.5 39.7 38.3 36.3 18.7 15.7
450 19.2 42.1 37.5 35.5 42.1 19.2
500 19.0 44.9 36.8 34.8 44.9 19.0
550 18.8 47.3 36.2 34.2 47.3 18.8
Insulation
Conductor